



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

26 WRIT PETITION NO. 4557 OF 2020

DAYANAND RANGRAO SARTAPE
VERSUS
SOPAN TUKARAM RONGE THROUGH LRS MATHURA SOPAN
RONGE AND OTHERS

AND

27 WRIT PETITION NO. 4558 OF 2020

DAYANAND RANGRAO SARTAPE
VERSUS
TULASABAI DAGDU KAMBLE

AND

28 WRIT PETITION NO. 4559 OF 2020

DAYANAND RANGRAO SARTAPE
VERSUS
UTTAMPRASAD LAWKHELAL TIWARI THROUGH LRS
RAJKUMARU UTTAMPRASAD TIWARI AND OTHERS

....

Mr Ajinkya s. Deshpande, Advocate h/f Mr Amit S. Deshpande,
Advocate for petitioner in all petitions

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 28th April, 2025

PER COURT:

1. A request for adjournment is again made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner in all these petitions for ascertaining

(2)

the status of the proceedings and taking instructions about prosecuting the petitions further.

2. Time is granted by way of last chance.
3. Stand over to 07/05/2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

sjk